

Thank you for visiting our website and expressing interest in Mitchell Creek Green. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and disclose your personal information when you interact with our website and register your contact details. We are committed to protecting your privacy and ensuring the security of your personal information.

By accessing and using our website, you consent to the practices outlined in this Privacy Policy. Please read this policy carefully to understand our practices regarding your personal information.

1. Information We Collect

- **1.1 Personal Information:** When you voluntarily provide it to us, we collect personal information such as your name, email address, phone number, and any other information you choose to provide through our contact registration page.
- **1.2 IP Addresses:** We collect IP addresses to track page views on our website. This information is used for internal purposes only, such as analyzing website traffic and improving our services. It does not personally identify you.

2. Use of Personal Information

- **2.1 Internal Use:** We use the personal information you provide to respond to your inquiries, communicate with you, and provide the services or information you request. We may also use your information to improve our website and customer service.
- **2.2 Marketing:** We do not share your personal information with external marketing firms unless you have expressly consented to such sharing. However, we may use your contact information to send you promotional materials about our own services, updates, and special offers that we believe may be of interest to you. You can opt out of receiving marketing communications from us at any time by following the instructions provided in the communication.

3. Disclosure of Personal Information

- **3.1 Third-Party Service Providers:** We may engage third-party service providers to assist us in operating our website and providing our services. These service providers may have access to your personal information but are only authorized to use it as necessary to perform the services on our behalf.
- **3.2 Legal Requirements:** We may disclose your personal information if required to do so by law or in the good faith belief that such action is necessary to comply with legal obligations, protect and defend our rights or property, investigate fraud, or act in urgent circumstances to protect the personal safety of users of our website or the public.





4. Security

We implement reasonable security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, use, alteration, or disclosure. However, no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is 100% secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.

5. Third-Party Websites

Our website does not contain links to third-party websites. We are not responsible for the privacy practices or content of such websites. We encourage you to review the privacy policies of those third parties before providing any personal information.

6. Children's Privacy

Our website is not intended for use by individuals under the age of 18. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children. If you believe we have inadvertently collected personal information from a child, please contact us, and we will promptly delete it.

7. Changes to this Privacy Policy

We reserve the right to modify or update this Privacy Policy at any time without prior notice. We will indicate the effective date of the policy at the top of the page. Your continued use of our website after any changes to this Privacy Policy constitutes your acceptance of the updated policy.

8. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our privacy practices, please contact us at Michelle.McRae@au.knightfrank.com

By registering your contact details on our website, you acknowledge that you have read and understood this Privacy Policy and consent to the collection, use, and disclosure of your personal information as described herein.

Last updated: 17 May 2023

